

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 251 OF 2002

M/S BHARAT HEAVY PLATE & VESSELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12289 of 1999

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1088-1089 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. P. Vittal Rao, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Arohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master