

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O ( s ) . 2 5 1 O F 2 0 0 2

M / S . B H A R A T H E A V Y P L A T E &amp; V E S S E L S L T D .

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F A . P . &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

( W i t h a p p l n ( s ) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 1 0 8 8 - 1 0 8 9 o f 2 0 0 5

( W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

S L P ( C ) N O . 1 2 2 8 9 o f 1 9 9 9

( W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

D a t e : 2 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 7 T h e s e P e t i t i o n s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

M s . T . A n a m i k a , A d v .  
f o r M r . M . V i j a y a B h a s k a r , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . R a j e e v D u b e y , A d v .  
f o r M r . K a m l e n d r a M i s h r a , A d v .M r . S w e t a k e t u M i s h r a , A d v .  
f o r M r . J a n a r a n j a n D a s , A d v .

M r . G u n t u r P r a b h a k a r , A d v . ( N . P . )

M r . S u b r a m o n i u m P r a s a d , A d v . ( N . P . )

M r . V i n a y K u m a r G a r g , A d v . ( N . P . )

M r . S a n j a y R . H e g d e , A d v . ( N . P . )

M r . T . V . G e o r g e , A d v . ( N . P . )

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the concerned respondents to disclose about their desire to file Counter Affidavit. Some of the respondents have already filed Counter Affidavit.

Ms. T. Anamika, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners states that they are going to file Rejoinder Affidavit on today itself.

They are permitted to file it before 28th February, 2007.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

s