

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 251 OF 2002

M/S BHARAT HEAVY PLATE & VESSELS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12289 of 1999

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 1088-1089 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T Anamika, Adv.  
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.  
for Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

..2/-

WP(C) 251/2002 Etc....contd.. (It.5,Ct. 9, 28/2/2008)

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after three months.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master